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Cameron County

Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 Metaldyne Sintered Ridgway LLC

State Government

Emporium Hardwoods
Cameron County School District
Embassy Powdered Metals Inc
Wabtec US Rail Inc

GKN Sinter Metals LLC

Guy and Mary Felt Manor
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Cameron County Commissioners
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Keystone Rural Health Consortia Inc
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Northern Tier Community Action Corp
Teutech LLC
Emporium Food Store LLC
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Kepple Industries Incorporated
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STA of Pennsylvania Inc
PSM BrownCo

Lewis & Hockenberry Inc

- A
o N O

Seneca Highlands Intermediate Unit
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Fox's Pizza Den
Sheetz Inc
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Pizza Palace Plus
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Caldwell Corporation

N
w

Gerg Tool & Die Inc

N
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Keystone Automatic Technologies Inc
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Emporium Borough

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Employers
4th Quarter, 2023

Employer
Federal Government
Cameron County Ambulance Service Inc
Sinnemahoning Sportsmen's Club
Rite Aid of Pennsylvania LLC
Tiff & Nans Diner
Dolgencorp LLC
Emporium Powdered Metals Inc
Shippen Township
Superior Tooling Technologies
St. Mark Community Day Care Center
Buttonwood Motel and Restaurant
Christabelle Club Inc
Cameron County Vets Club
Tubby's Tavern
The Willows Bar
Onix Il Inc
Guardian Tactical Inc
Northwest Bank
Smoker Logging Inc
Custom Contracting & Tile
JSH Enterprises Inc
United Refining Company of PA
Citizens & Northern Bank
B & R Tool & Die Inc

Emporium Forging Inc
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NAICS Industry Description

Forging and Stamping

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Sawmills and Wood Preservation

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Administration of Environmental Quality Programs

Electrical Equipment Manufacturing

Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing
Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)

Metalworking Machinery Manufacturing

Offices of Physicians

Gasoline Stations

Civic and Social Organizations

Management of Companies and Enterprises

Grocery and Convenience Retailers

School and Employee Bus Transportation

Individual and Family Services

Other Wood Product Manufacturing

Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction

Steel Product Manufacturing from Purchased Steel

Other Amusement and Recreation Industries

Residential Building Construction

Depository Credit Intermediation

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Postal Service

Other Ambulatory Health Care Services

Child Care Services

Logging

Cutlery and Handtool Manufacturing

Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers
Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages)

Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Water, Sewage and Other Systems

Newspaper, Periodical, Book, and Directory Publishers

Machinery, Equipment, and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers

Other Specialty Trade Contractors

Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Religious Organizations

Legal Services

Beer, Wine, and Distilled Alcoholic Beverage Merchant Wholesalers
Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Web Search Portals, Libraries, Archives, and Other Information Services
Death Care Services

Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers
Activities Related to Real Estate

Other Electrical Equipment and Component Manufacturing
Outpatient Care Centers

Offices of Dentists

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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4th Quarter, 2023

NAICS

3321
6111
3211
9211
7225
9241
3353
3327
6231
3335
6211
4571
8134
5511
4451
4854
6241
3219
9221
2373
3312
7139
2361
5221
4561
4911
6219
6244
1133
3322
4552
7224
5413
2213
5131
4238
2389
8111
8131
5411
4248
3329
4441
5192
8122
4231
5313
3359
6214
6212
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