

## Cameron County

## 4th Quarter, 2023

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank	Employer	Rank	Employer
1	Metaldyne Sintered Ridgway LLC	26	Federal Government
2	State Government	27	Cameron County Ambulance Service Inc
3	Emporium Hardwoods	28	Sinnemahoning Sportsmen's Club
4	Cameron County School District	29	Rite Aid of Pennsylvania LLC
5	Embassy Powdered Metals Inc	30	Tiff & Nans Diner
6	Wabtec US Rail Inc	31	Dolgencorp LLC
7	GKN Sinter Metals LLC	32	Emporium Powdered Metals Inc
8	Guy and Mary Felt Manor	33	Shippen Township
9	Cameron County Commissioners	34	Superior Tooling Technologies
10	Keystone Rural Health Consortia Inc	35	St. Mark Community Day Care Center
11	Northern Tier Community Action Corp	36	Buttonwood Motel and Restaurant
12	Teutech LLC	37	Christabelle Club Inc
13	Emporium Food Store LLC	38	Cameron County Vets Club
14	Kepple Industries Incorporated	39	Tubby's Tavern
15	STA of Pennsylvania Inc	40	The Willows Bar
16	PSM BrownCo	41	Onix II Inc
17	Lewis & Hockenberry Inc	42	Guardian Tactical Inc
18	Seneca Highlands Intermediate Unit	43	Northwest Bank
19	Fox's Pizza Den	44	Smoker Logging Inc
20	Sheetz Inc	45	Custom Contracting & Tile
21	Pizza Palace Plus	46	JSH Enterprises Inc
22	Caldwell Corporation	47	United Refining Company of PA
23	Gerg Tool & Die Inc	48	Citizens & Northern Bank
24	Keystone Automatic Technologies Inc	49	B & R Tool & Die Inc
25	Emporium Borough	50	Emporium Forging Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

# Cameron County

# Top 50 Industries 4th Quarter, 2023

Rank 2023 Q4	Rank 2020 Q4	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	Forging and Stamping	3321
2	2	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
3	3	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	3211
4	4	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
5	5	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
6	7	Administration of Environmental Quality Programs	9241
7	10	Electrical Equipment Manufacturing	3353
8	6	Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing	3327
9	8	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
10	14	Metalworking Machinery Manufacturing	3335
11	9	Offices of Physicians	6211
12	12	Gasoline Stations	4571
13	11	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
14	20	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
15	15	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
16	17	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
17	18	Individual and Family Services	6241
18	19	Other Wood Product Manufacturing	3219
19	13	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
20	23	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	2373
21	21	Steel Product Manufacturing from Purchased Steel	3312
22	26	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
23	31	Residential Building Construction	2361
24	25	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
25	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
26	28	Postal Service	4911
27	32	Other Ambulatory Health Care Services	6219
28	27	Child Care Services	6244
29	29	Logging	1133
30	24	Cutlery and Handtool Manufacturing	3322
31	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
32	30	Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages)	7224
33	36	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services	5413
34	34	Water, Sewage and Other Systems	2213
35	N/A	Newspaper, Periodical, Book, and Directory Publishers	5131
36	65	Machinery, Equipment, and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	4238
37	40	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
38	39	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
39	35	Religious Organizations	8131
40	44	Legal Services	5411
41	63	Beer, Wine, and Distilled Alcoholic Beverage Merchant Wholesalers	4248
42	43	Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing	3329
43	41	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
44	N/A	Web Search Portals, Libraries, Archives, and Other Information Services	5192
45	46	Death Care Services	8122
46	45	Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	4231
47	57	Activities Related to Real Estate	5313
48	N/A	Other Electrical Equipment and Component Manufacturing	3359
49	47	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
50	54	Offices of Dentists	6212

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages